
No: 24- 
Date: August 7, 2024 

 

RESOLUTION 
OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
CITY OF SANDPOINT 

 

TITLE: CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT WITH DREAMLAND 
SKATEPARKS, LLC (CITY AGREEMENT #A23-5300-4) 

 

WHEREAS: Travers Park Skatepark Expansion Project contractor Dreamland 
Skateparks, LLC, has identified an area of concern in grading and drainage 
due to the City eliminating the east-side paved pathway from the original 
scope of work; 

 
WHEREAS: A change order to the Dreamland agreement, providing for the addition of 

a small concrete retaining wall, will resolve concerns and prevent potential 
drainage and erosion issues along the east side of the expansion; 

 
WHEREAS: This project is funded from the City’s Parks and Recreation Capital 

Improvement Fund and generous donations through the City’s non-profit 
partnership with the Bonner County Skatepark Association; and 

 
WHEREAS: City staff recommends the approval of Change Order No. 3 and the contract 

amendment to Agreement No. A23-5300-4 between the City of Sandpoint 
and Dreamland Skateparks, LLC, for the design-build construction services 
for Travers Park Skatepark Expansion Project. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: City Council hereby approves Change 

Order No. 3 to the Agreement with Dreamland Skateparks, LLC (City 
Agreement A23-5300-4), a copy of which is attached hereto and made a 
part hereof as if fully incorporated herein, in the amount of $9,200, for a new 
total contract amount of $421,931. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: As set forth in the Procurement Process and 

Signature Authority Policy for Goods, Services, and Construction and 
further outlined in the City of Sandpoint Procurement Policy, on behalf of 
the City, the Mayor or authorized designee is hereby authorized to execute 
this change order. 

 
 

 
      
Jeremy Grimm, Mayor 

 
ATTEST: 
 
     
Melissa Ward, City Clerk 


